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Topline questionnaire: Survey of U.S. adults

2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 135
SEPTEMBER 25-OCTOBER 1, 2023
N=8,842

THE QUESTION PRESENTED BELOW IS PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN RELEASED OR
ARE BEING HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level

U.S. adults 8,842 +/- 1.6 percentage points
ASK ALL:
SOCIAL_BAN Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning TikTok? [RANDOMIZE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 & 2 WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST, TO MATCH SMPLCYSO]
Sep 25-Oct 1, Mar 20-26,
2023 2023
38 Support 50
27 Oppose 22
35 Not sure 28
* No answer 1
ASK ALL:

TIKTOK_KNOW In which country is TikTok’s parent company ByteDance based? [RANDOMIZE

RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4 WITH 5 ALWAYS LAST]

Sep 25-Oct 1, Mar 20-26,
2023 2023
66 China 64
2 United States 2
* Germany 1
2 South Korea 1
30 Not sure 31
* No answer *
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3,4) OR MISSING:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...3
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 29 27 14 2 17 19

3 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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Topline questionnaire: Survey of U.S. teens

2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S TEENS SURVEY
SEPTEMBER 26-OCTOBER 23, 2023
TEENS AGES 13-17
N=1,453

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE
IPSOS KNOWLEDGE PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN RELEASED OR
ARE BEING HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. teens ages 13-17 1,453 +/- 3.2 percentage points
ASK ALL:
TTTBAN Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning TikTok? [RANDOMIZE

RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 & 2 WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST, TO MATCH SOSMPLCY]

Sep 26-Oct 23, 2023

18 Support
50 Oppose
31 Not sure
1 No answer
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